

Scotter Parish Council

The Clerk for the meeting: Kyela Mathieson

First Floor – Scotter Village Hall, Scotton Road, Scotter, DN21 3SA Tel: 07739 312997 E/Mail <u>Clerk@scotter-pc.gov.uk</u>

Your Parish Council is hosting the Annual Meeting of the Parish and we invite all residents to join us.

The Annual Meeting of the Parish is a meeting required by law and is called by the chairman of the Parish Council before the end of May in each year. It is an opportunity for members of the parish to get together and discuss issues of interest and concern with a view to developing an action plan.

The Annual Meeting of the Parish will be held on Monday 20 March 2023 at 6.30pm in the Village Hall.

<u>Agenda</u>

- 1. The Chair of the Parish Council to welcome everyone, sign the minutes from the previous year. Feedback on Parish Council matters from the last year and plans for the coming year.
- 2. Community Groups are invited to share feedback on last year and plans for the coming year.

All Community Groups are welcome, please take this opportunity to engage with your community.

Mr K Watson Chair – Scotter Parish Council